

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2867 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Interlocal Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2023 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 5/16/2023 **Final action:** 5/16/2023

Title: Request for approval to execute an Interlocal Agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District

No. 120 for maintenance of a storm sewer, detention pond facilities, and related appurtenances to be constructed within the existing right-of-way of Park West Central Drive between Highway 6 and

Summit Valley Drive, Precinct 4.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2023	1	Commissioners Court		

Department: County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: Milton Rahman, PhD, P.E., PMP, CFM, County Engineer

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Interlocal Agreement

Project ID (if applicable): HC E-permits 2206010156 & 2205110173

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 120

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - Goal not applicable to request

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval to execute an Interlocal Agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 120 for maintenance of a storm sewer, detention pond facilities, and related appurtenances to be constructed within the existing right-of-way of Park West Central Drive between Highway 6 and Summit Valley Drive, Precinct 4.

Background and Discussion:

Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 120 applied for a permit to install a storm sewer system within the new development of Parkwest Central Townhomes for the purpose of drainage improvement for this new development in addition to onsite parking.

Expected Impact:

This proposal will be a positive impact for drainage for the surrounding community, future development as

File #: 23-2867	Version:	1
-----------------	----------	---

well as roadway.

Alternative Options:

The alternative option for this proposal would be denial of this project which may cause a negative impact for surrounding communities and roadway improvements.

Alignment with Goal(s):

- _ Justice and Safety
- _ Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- _ Public Health
- _ Transportation
- X Flooding
- _ Environment
- X Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any): N/A

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken	

Location:

Address (if applicable): 0 Parkwest Central Drive, Houston TX 77082 (HCAD 1157080000005)

Precinct(s): Precinct 4

Fiscal and Personnel Summary					
Service Name					
		FY 23	FY 24	Next 3 FYs	
Incremental Expen	ditures (do NOT v	vrite values in t	housands or millions	s)	
Labor Expenditures		\$	\$	\$	
Non-Labor Expendi	tures	\$	\$	\$	
Total Incremental	Expenditures	\$	\$	\$	
Funding Sources (d	o NOT write valu	es in thousands	or millions)	•	
Existing Budget					
Choose an item.	Choose an item.		\$	\$	
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$	
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$	
Total Current Budget		\$	\$	\$	
Additional Budget I	Requested		-	-	
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$	
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$	
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$	

File #: 23-2867, Version: 1

Total Additional Budget Requested	\$	\$	\$	
Total Funding Sources	\$	\$	\$	
Personnel (Fill out section only if requesting new PCNs)				
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-	
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-	
Total Personnel	-	-	-	

Anticipated Court Date: May 16, 2023

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date):

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item Contact(s) name, title, department: Mony Hossain, Harris County Engineering Department

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement